

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3792/2010

KERALA ASST.PUBLIC PROSECUTORS ASSO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16451/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms.Malavika Prasad,adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.3792/2010

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Matter is in complete category. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.16451/2010

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the respondents has not filed the counter affidavit despite two opportunities granted earlier. Matter is in complete category. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In the meantime, the respondents may file the counter affidavit if any.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB