

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3792/2010

THE KERALA ASSISTANT PUBLIC PROSECUTORS
ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 19-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Reagan S. Bel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Regard being had to the *lis* in question, we think it appropriate to direct the matter to be listed in the week commencing 9th April, 2018. Let the matter be listed for final hearing before the appropriate Bench within first five items on the Board.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar